Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHO	OOL: <u>CDO</u>					
ESTIN	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 6					
NAMI	E OF SCHOOL (GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	Odyssey of	the Mind		
STAF	F ADVISOR(S)/	CHAPERONES: Bob a	nd Cathy Cra	<u>mb</u>		
ABSE	NCE: # Days <u>5</u>	Sub Required: Yes	⊠ No	# of School Days Missed 3		
ACTIV	VITY / EVENT /	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL	: Odyssey of	the Mind World Finals		
DEST!	INATION OF TI	RAVEL: <u>Michigan State</u>	<u>University</u>			
ACAD	EMIC BENEFI	<u>5/22/13 - 5/26/13</u> TS TO STUDENTS: _ ty in a global environn	21 st Century	Skills - Students will practice problem		
PROPOSED METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: District-owned vehicles Transportation approval: Other <u>Air and local ground transportation</u> Are expenses paid from any of the following accounts? Auxiliary <u>X</u> Tax Credits <u>X</u> Club Funds <u>X</u> Parent Organization						
	EXPENSES I	REQUESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)		
		APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE		
	Registration	4440.00		850/525/526-00-100-1001-282-6892		
	Transportation	<u>5200.00</u>		850/525/526-00-100-1001-282- 6519		
	Meals	MANAGAMAN MANAGAMA				
	Lodging	MODEL STATE OF THE		Militaria		
	Substitutes	OPPORTUNITY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		-		
	TOTAL	9640.00				

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? no IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? <u>no</u>
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 1606.00 for registration and transportation, additional shared costs include 500.00 shipping costs and 800.00 trip expenses, these are not show in the list above.
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? <u>requests will be made to Student Government and Site Council</u>
FUNDING SOURCE(S): REACH Program, Oro Valley Rotary, tax credit donations from parents and community members, CDO Site Council, club funds
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): Odyssey team workshop (completed), tax credit drive
SUBMITTED BY: Con Hill Date Date
APPROVED BY: March Valor Date Date
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: A	<u>AHS</u>						
ESTIMATEI	D NUMBE	R OF STUDENTS: 14					
NAME OF S	CHOOL G	ROUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	Boys Baske	tball			
STAFF ADV	'ISOR(\$)/C	HAPERONES: Ben H	urley, Ryan N	<u>lontijo, Ja</u>	oey Bemis	;	
		Sub Required: Yes					
ACTIVITY / Basketball *	/ EVENT Tourname	/ PURPOSE OF TR	AVEL: Point	Loma U	Iniversity	Tourname	nt - Varsity
DESTINATIO	ON OF TRA	AVEL: <u>Point Loma U</u>	niversity/ San	Diego, C	A.		
DATES OF T ACADEMIC	RAVEL: <u>6</u> BENEFITS	1/14/2013 - 6/16/2013 TO STUDENTS: Ex	tra-curricular				
PROPOSED METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: District-owned vehicles Fransportation approval: Other Rental Vans							
Are expenses parent Organiz	paid from a zation	my of the following acco	ounts? Auxiliar	y Τε	ax Credits _	Club Fu	mds <u>X</u>
EXP	'ENSES RI	EQUESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR ALL	. INCURRI	ED EXPENS	SES)
		APPROX. COST		В	ÜDGET CO	DE	
Regist	ration	<u>350.00</u>		<u>85</u>	<u> </u>	400-281-6892	<u>2</u>
Transp	ortation	1200.00		<u>85</u>	<u>0-00-620-3</u>	100-281-6519	<u> </u>
Meals		600.00		850	0-00-620-34	<u>100-281-6892</u>	<u>.</u>
Lodgin	ıg	1700.00		851	<u>0-00-620-3</u> 4	1 <u>00-281-6892</u>	1
Substit	utes	**Control Control Cont		·	50Yddatategaleid	. (1993)	
TOTAL	L	3850.00					

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: <u>IRHS</u>						
ESTIN	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 10					
NAMI	E OF SCHOOL GR	OUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	Girls Basketl	pall		
STAFI Mack e	F ADVISOR(S)/CF enzie Greer	HAPERONES: <u>Aman</u>	da N. Simpso	on, Holly Broberg, Amanda Kirchoffer, and		
ABSE	NCE: # Days <u>4</u> S	ub Required: Yes	⊠ No	# of School Days Missed <u>0</u>		
ACTIV	/ITY / EVENT / PU	URPOSE OF TRAVEL	: <u>Point Loma</u>	Team Camp		
DESTI	NATION OF TRA	VEL: Point Loma U r	niversity, San	Diego, CA		
ACAD colleg	<u>e campuses in t</u>	TO STUDENTS:	'nia area: as '	Il have the oppurtunity to visit different well as speak with college representatives ge.		
☐ Dis Γranspo ☑ Oth Are exp	PROPOSED METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION: District-owned vehicles Transportation approval: Other Rental vans Are expenses paid from any of the following accounts? Auxiliary Tax Credits Club Funds X					
arent (Organization <u>X</u>					
	EXPENSES RE	QUESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)		
		APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE		
	Registration	<u>\$295</u>		booster club		
	Transportation	<u>\$600</u>		booster club		
	Meals	\$1,000		Student paid		
	Lodging	<u>\$1,500</u>		850-00-100-3400-280-6892		
	Substitutes					

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>NO</u> IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:	
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? booster club	
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ Apx. \$100	
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUD PROVISIONS)? <u>booster club will offer scholarships</u>	DENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME
FUNDING SOURCE(S): boosters, club account	
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): Summer camp	
SUBMITTED BY: Signature	3-20-13 Date
APPROVED BY: Principal/Supervisor	3 Wash
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent	4/9/13 Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

		····
SCHOOL: <u>CDO</u>		
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF S	TUDENTS: <u>3</u>	
NAME OF SCHOOL GROUP/	CLUB/ENTITY: FCCLA- Earl	y Childhood
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/CHAPEI	RONES: Jennifer Atteberry-P	<u>Pierpont</u>
ABSENCE: # Days 7 Sub Re	quired: 🗌 Yes 🛮 🖾 No	# of School Days Missed <u>0</u>
ACTIVITY / EVENT / PURPO	SE OF TRAVEL: FCCLA Natio	onal Leadership Meeting
DESTINATION OF TRAVEL:	Nashville, TN	
provide the opportunity to	STUDENTS: <u>To offer the compete at a national level.</u>	se students more leadership skills and
PROPOSED METHOD OF TR. District-owned vehicles Transportation approval: Other		
Are expenses paid from any of the Parent Organization	he following accounts? Auxiliary	Tax Credits <u>X</u> Club Funds <u>X</u>
EXPENSES REQUE	STED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST	BUDGET CODE
Registration	315.00 945.00	<u>400.13.270.2190.282.6360</u> <u>850/526-00-100-1001-282-6892</u>
Transportation	$\frac{726.00}{2,178.00}$	400.13.270.2190.282.6582 850/526-00-100-1001-282-6519
Meals	343.00 1,029.00	400.13.270.2190.282.6582 850/526-00-100-1001-282-6892
Lodging	953.00 954.00	400.13.270.2190.282.6582 850/526-00-100-1001-282-6892
Substitutes		

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? No IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? CTE Funds
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 1,500.00
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? <u>Tax Credits, CTE Funds, Donations, and JTED Funds</u>
FUNDING SOURCE(S): CTE Funds, CTSO Funds, Tax Credits, JTED Funds
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): <u>Dorado Cups, Donations</u>
SUBMITTED BY: 4-3-13 Signature Date
APPROVED BY: Principal/Supervisor Alulia Date
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: CDO				
ESTIMATED NUM	MBER OF STUDENTS: 48			
NAME OF SCHOO	DL GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY: <u>F</u>	ootball		
	(S)/CHAPERONES: <u>Dustin P</u> Valljeos, Jody Bayse,	Peace, Rick	Werbylo, Aaron Nymeyer, Tomi	my Steele, Ric
	s 6 Sub Required: ☐ Yes	⊠ No	# of School Days Missed 0	
ACTIVITY / EVEN	NT / PURPOSE OF TRAVEL: 1	Теат сатр	to Irvine, CA	
DESTINATION O	F TRAVEL: <u>Irvine</u> , CA			
ACADEMIC BENI	EL: <u>7/23/13 - 7/28/13</u> EFITS TO STUDENTS: <u>The raddition, students will learn n</u>		the team camp is to develop leade	ership and tean
PROPOSED METH District-owned Transportation appr Other Charter	oval:			
Are expenses paid t Parent Organization	_	ints? Auxili	ary <u>no</u> Tax Credits <u>no</u> Club Funds y	<u>ves</u>
EXPENS	ES REQUESTED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPT	S FOR ALL INCURRED EXPE	NSES)
	APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE	
Registration	n <u>13.900</u>		850-00-100-3400-282-68	892
Transportat	ion <u>3,500</u>		850-00-100-3400-282-65	<u>519</u>
Meals	1,500		850-00-100-3400-282-68	892
Lodging in	cluded w/ registration		850-00-100-3400-282-68	892
Substitutes				

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>no</u> IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:	
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? Four coaches will be free and the rest will be paaccount.	nid from club
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ Students will be required to fundraise 400 each.	
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILABLE TO ALL ELIGI	
FUNDING SOURCE(S): <u>club money</u>	
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): <u>Selling program ads for the upcoming season.</u> <u>Selling banners for the upcoming season</u>	
SUBMITTED BY: Signature APPROVED BY: Principal/Supervisor Date Date	
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date	

EMPLOYEE(S):	<u>Tatiana</u>	<u>Horwitz</u>	SCHO	OOL: <u>IRHS</u>
		echilosoposius introducente	De	partment (opt.): <u>Math</u>
	MINISTERNATION CONTRACTOR CONTRAC		DATI	E(S): <u>07/08-12/2013</u>
ACTIVITY/EVEN	IT: <u>AP Sum</u>	mer Institute-Advan	ced Placement Sur	nmer Institute in Statistics
LOCATION: <u>I</u>	Loyola Univ	ersity of Chicago, Ch	icago, IL	
ABSENCE: #	# Days 0	Sub Required: Yes	s 🖾 No	# of School Days Missed
EXPENSES REQU	UESTED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURE	RED EXPENSES)
		APPROXIMATE C	COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds an require a budget code.)
Registratio	on <u>\$57</u>	5.00		530-00-100-3400-280-6360
Transport	ation	_ M	ode	<u>N/A</u>
Rental Car	ŗ			
Meals	Donat all residence of the last and the last	-		<u>N/A</u>
Lodging	character benefit or any short			<u>N/A</u>
Substitutes	S	ninearen		
TOTAL	\$57	5.00		
The District will	or) will	not receive reimb	oursement from outs	side sources.
Purpose of travel:	Profession	al Development oppo	<u>rtunity</u>	
Outcomes and aca 2013-14 school ye		its to students and star	ff: I am looking fo	orward to teaching AP Statistics course during
Submitted by: $\frac{Si}{Si}$ $\frac{V}{Pr}$	Jarya gnature Mel_ incipal/Supe	Alouoth Dervisor		03/28/13 Date 2/18/13 Date
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	ssociate Sup	erintendent/Superinte	ndent	Date

EMPLOYEE(S): $\underline{\mathbf{M}}$	ichael Bejarano		SCHOOL: <u>District Offices</u>
Pa	nul DeWeerdt		Department (opt.):
Sh	annon Chandler		DATE(S): <u>6/25/13 - 6/28/13</u>
ACTIVITY/EVENT: <u>I</u>	nternational Baccalaur	eat Workshop	
LOCATION: <u>Taho</u>	e City, CA		
ABSENCE: # Da	ys 4 Sub Required:	Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQUES	TED: (OBTAIN RECEI	PTS FOR ALL IN	CURRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPROXIMA</u>	<u>ΓΕ COST</u>	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds an require a budget code.)
Registration	2,520		140.13.100.2210.515.6360
Transportatio	n <u>1,187</u>	Mode <u>air</u>	140.13.100.2210.515.6582
Rental Car	372_		140.13.100.2210.515.6582
Meals	sia		
Lodging	2,883 (includes mea	als)	140.13.100.2210.515.6582
Substitutes			Manager Annales
TOTAL	<u>\$6,962</u>		
The District will [] (c	or) will not 🛛 receive r	eimbursement fron	n outside sources.
Purpose of travel: To standards and practic		of the basic philoso	ophy and curricular model of the programme and
	ic benefits to students and of knowledge done at t		on for college and groundwork for the extensive f study.
Submitted by: Signate	Muhael By	0.45-0	<u>4//6/13</u> Date
_ h	pal/Supervisor		Date
ASSOCI	ate Superintendent/Super	шенаепі	Date

EMPLOYEE(S):	<u>Mare</u>	<u>Kaufman</u>	S	SCHOOL: CDO
	<u> Andrewson on the property of the second of</u>	Administrative and administrative		Department (opt.): IB
	***************************************	#Anny of comments and the comments are comments and the c]	DATE(S): <u>June 24-28, 2013</u>
ACTIVITY/EVEN	NT: <u>Intern</u>	ational Baccalar	reate Category 2 W	orkshop
		ach, Florida	,	
ABSENCE:	# Days <u>5</u>	Sub Required:	□Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REQU	UESTED:	(OBTAIN RECE	EIPTS FOR ALL INC	CURRED EXPENSES)
		<u>APPROXIM</u>	ATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	on <u>85</u>	0.00		140-13-100-2210-510-6360
Transport	ation 75	<u>0.00</u>	Mode <u>airline</u>	140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Rental Car	20	0.00 (Ground tra	ansportation)	140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Meals	<u>19</u>	<u>6.00</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>75</u>	<u>0.00</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Substitutes	s <u>0</u>	NEW PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
TOTAL	<u>27</u>	<u>46.00</u>		
The District will] (or) wil	l not ⊠ receive	reimbursement from	outside sources.
<u>knowing, and into</u>	different lo we kno	kinds of knowle w?" Teachers pr	dge, 2) TOK is com ovide ways to help	and purposeful inquiry into different ways of posed almost entirely of questions. The most central students become aware of the interpretative nature
Outcomes and acad and success on the	demic bene e experim	efits to students an	nd staff: Outcomes ne specific tasks req	and benefits to students is a deeper understanding uired for academic success.
direction	grature incipal/Su	c Kary	lman	4/12//13 Date 4/12//3 Date
	Secreta Su	- //UU	arintandant	Dota Dota

EMPLOYEE(S):	Laonna Davis	SCH	IOOL: <u>CDO</u>
	Ант-передо-разрияння по при	Г	Department (opt.): <u>IB</u>
	and the second s	DA	ΓΕ(S): <u>June 24-28, 2013</u>
A COMPANY A CONTRACTOR AND A		·	
	T: <u>International Bac</u>		
LOCATION: M	ontezuma, New Mex	<u>ico</u>	
		ired: Yes No	# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAIN F	RECEIPTS FOR ALL INCUR	RED EXPENSES)
	APPROX	KIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>\$1419.00</u>		<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6360</u>
Transporta	tion <u>\$ 850.00</u>	Mode Air/Shuttle	<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Rental Car	dissinately in the second springer to the		With the second
Meals	<u>\$ 49.00</u>		<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Lodging	distribution of the second	•	
Substitutes	DESCRIPTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY		and the same of th
TOTAL	<u>\$2318.00</u>		
The District will	(or) will not \ rec	eive reimbursement from outs	side sources.
	he teacher will recei	ve training to become a fully	certified International Baccalaureate teacher.
Outcomes and acade International Bacca	mic benefits to studen llaureate Programme	ts and staff: The teacher wi	ll be able to work in Canyon del Oro's
Submitted by: Sign	Gonna jature	Davis	Date
Λ	Agrain Valor)	4/12/13
Princ	cipal/Supervisor		Date
<u> }</u>	the fel	7	4/16/13
Asso	ciate Superintendent/	Superintendent	Date /

EMPLOYEE(S):	Toru Tagawa		CHOOL: <u>CDO</u> Department (opt.): <u>IB</u>
	то при в при	D	DATE(S): <u>7/8-7/11/2013</u>
	IT: <u>International Bacc</u> New York, New York	alaureate Training	
	TOTAL THEW TOPK		
ABSENCE: #	Days 4 Sub Requ	ired: □Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REQU	JESTED: (OBTAIN R	ECEIPTS FOR ALL INC	URRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPROX</u>	IMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registratio	n <u>\$ 960</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6360
Transport	ation <u>\$ 200</u>	Mode <u>Taxis</u>	<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Rental Car	<u>\$ 0</u>		Processing the date
Meals	<u>\$ 236</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>\$ 750</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Substitutes	<u>\$0</u>		And the contract of the contra
TOTAL	<u>\$2,146</u>		
The District will	(or) will not 🕅 rece	eive reimbursement from o	
	TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PERSON HERE	aland calcina assessme	dly certified International Baccalaureate teacher. nts to meet IB requirements in music.
2002 002011 200 (20	Co not include mesis s	<u>iku ivuging.</u>	
Outcomes and acade International Bacc	emic benefits to student alaureate Programme	s and staff: The teacher	will be able to work in Canyon del Oro's
	A A		
Submitted by:	Jonn Ja	galla	
Sign	pature	0	Date
	Marcia Val	RD	41/5/13
Prin	cipal/Supervisor		Date
Asse	ociate Superintendent/S	Imprintandout	4/5/13
الإياليات ه	rhaitteitteit 🤉	upermement	170fe

EMPLOYEE(S):	Grant Studer	Consonato L	SCHOOL: <u>CDO</u>
The state of the s	SSSSSSCHOOLS SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS		Department (opt.): <u>IB</u>
		I	DATE(S): <u>7/17-21/2013</u>
	: International Bacca	laureate Training	
LOCATION: Mo	ntezuma, New Mexic	<u>:0</u>	
ABSENCE: # I	Days <u>5</u> Sub Requir	ed: Yes No	# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REQUE	STED: (OBTAIN RE	CEIPTS FOR ALL INC	CURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROXI	MATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>\$1,169</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6360
Transportati	ion <u>\$ 600</u>	Mode <u>Car</u>	<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Rental Car	<u>\$ 0</u>		
Meals	<u>\$ 50</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>\$0</u>		Man-Address-Contraction (Contraction Contraction Contr
Substitutes	<u>\$0</u>		
TOTAL	<u>\$1.819</u>		
The District will \square	(or) will not 🔯 rece	ive reimbursement fron	n outside sources.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_		
Registration fee inc			fully certified International Baccalaureate teacher.
	mic benefits to student laureate Programme		er will be able to work in Canyon del Oro's
Submitted by: Sign	Mart 2	Huden	4/12/13 Date
J	Marine		4,0/13
Princ	cipal/Supervisor		Date
	how h	ela	4/19/3
Asso	ciaté Superintendent/	Superintendent	Date

EMPLOYEE(S):	Cris Cisco Michelle Barcanic ————	SCHOOL: <u>CDO</u> Department (opt.): DATE(S): <u>July 18 - 21, 2013</u>	
	T: <u>IB Conference of the America</u> w Orleans, <u>Louisiana</u>	<u>\$</u>	
	Days 4 Sub Required: Yes	,	
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS F	OR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)	
	APPROXIMATE CO	ST BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)	
Registration	<u>\$2248.00</u>	<u>140-13-100-2210-510-6360</u>	
Transportat	ion \$1600.00 Mod	le <u>airline 140-13-100-2210-510-6582</u>	
Rental Car	\$ 200.00 (Ground transpo	rtation) 140-13-100-2210-510-6582	
Meals	<u>\$ 392.00</u>	140-13-100-2210-510-6582	
Lodging	<u>\$ 690.00</u>	140-13-100-2210-510-6582	
Substitutes	· mildshinespens		
TOTAL	<u>\$5130.00</u>		
The District will (or) will not receive reimbursement from outside sources. Purpose of travel: To increase our understanding of IB educators from North, Central, and South America and the world. Discover new ideas to further develop CDO's IB programme.			
Outcomes and acader understanding and s	nic benefits to students and staff: success on implementing the IB l	Outcomes and benefits to students and teachers is a deeper Programme for academic success.	
Submitted by: Sign	Music Visles ipal/Supervisor The help	4/12//13 Date Date Date	
Asso	ciate Superintendent/Superintende	nt Date	

EMPLOYEE(S):	: <u>Son</u> y	ya Gauna		SCHO	OCL: <u>CDO</u>
	Chilippotentialis Colleges			Dep	partment (opt.): <u>IB</u>
		Annual Annual Company of the Company		DATE	E(S): <u>July 22-26, 2013</u>
ACTIVITY/EVE	ENT: <u>Int</u>	ernational Baccalau	reate Training		
LOCATION:		zuma, New Mexico			
ABSENCE:	# Days	5 Sub Required:	: ∐Yes ⊠No		# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REC	QUESTE	ED: (OBTAIN RECE	EIPTS FOR ALL IN	NCURR	ED EXPENSES)
		<u>APPROXIM</u>	ATE COST		BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registrat	tion	<u>\$1419.00</u>			140-13-100-2210-510-6360
Transpo	rtation	\$ 850.00	Mode Air/Shu	<u>ıttle</u>	140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Rental C	ar				Continue to the continue to th
Meals		<u>\$ 49.00</u>			140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging		Executive reported to a			Note that the state of the stat
Substitut	tes				
TOTAL	٠.	\$2318.00			
The District will	☐ (or)	will not receive	e reimbursement fro	om outsi	ide sources.
		eacher will receive to s meals and lodg		a fully	certified International Baccalaureate teacher.
		benefits to students a reate Programme.	and staff: The teac	her wil	l be able to work in Canyon del Oro's
Submitted by:	Signature	rya Da	iuna		Date
· Ĩ	1 Na Principal	/Supervisor			412-113 Date
- 1	Associate	e Superintendent/Sup	perintendent		Date

EMPLOYEE(S): Pat	rick Nelson	SC	HOOL: District Offices
Kontendation	ANTORONOUS Washington brinders and the control of t		Department (opt.): Superintendent
		DA	ATE(S): <u>June 25-28, 2013</u>
ACTIVITY/EVENT: 20) 13 American Asso	ociation of School Admin	istrators Summer Leadership Institute
	nah, GA		
ABSENCE: # Day	s <u>4</u> Sub Require	ed: 🗌 Yes 🛮 No	# of School Days Missed 0
EXPENSES REQUEST	ED: (OBTAIN RE	CEIPTS FOR ALL INCU	RRED EXPENSES)
	APPROXI	MATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>\$399.00</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6360
Transportation	\$800.00	Mode <u>Airfare</u>	140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Rental Car	\$200.00		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Meals	<u>\$242.00</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>\$740.00</u>		140-13-100-2210-510-6582
Substitutes	terantization-mobilizationeses		
TOTAL	\$2,381.00		
The District will [] (or) will not ⊠ rece	vive reimbursement from o	utside sources
,	,		
safety and security and	and the contract of the contra	cuss teacher/administrat	or evaluations, assessment/accountability, school
Outcomes and academic assessment, and refine			For the implementation of Common Core and its
Submitted by: Signatu	Patrich	Melm	4/16/2013 Date
	al/Supervisor La Jula te Superintendent/S	Superintendent	Date Date Date

THIS FORM SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL TRAVEL EXCEPT THAT TRAVEL WITHIN PIMA COUNTY OR A.I.A. SANCTIONED EVENT TRAVEL.

EMPLOYEE(S): Laur	ie Sheber, Brockton Lange, Janae Renteria,	SCHOOL: AHS	
Ben	Bultman, Carrie Bejarano	Department (opt.):	
		DATE(S): 7/14/13-7/17/13	
ACTIVITY/EVENT: Av	id Summer Institute		
	tonio, TX		
	initialization representation of the control of the		
ABSENCE: # Days	4 Sub Required: ☐Yes ☒No	# of School Days Missed 0	
EXPENSES REQUESTE	D: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS FOR ALL INCURR	ED EXPENSES)	
	APPROXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)	
Registration	<u>3,345.00</u>	100.13.100.2210.281.6360	
Transportation	<u>2,425.00</u> Mode <u>air</u>	100.13.100.2210.281.6582	
Rental Car	00.00	100.13.100.2210.281.6582	
Meals	980.00	100.13.100.2210.281.6582	
Lodging	<u>1,320.00</u>	100.13,100.2210.281.6582	
Substitutes	NA _	<u>NA</u>	
TOTAL	\$8,070.00		
The District will [] (or)	will not improve receive reimbursement from outs	ide sources.	
Purpose of travel: AVID (Advancement Via Individual Determination) training for our AVID Site TEAM to support the implementation of the program at our site. This will include our site coordinator, AVID elective teachers, and content area teachers. This program will be put in place at AHS to coordinate with the AVID programs currently in place at AMS & La Cima			
Outcomes and academic	benefits to students and staff: Teachers will le	earn effective instructional practices and our	
site team will explore da	ata to construct an action plan for effective in	mplementation at our site. The AVID program	
targets our underserved	l students (minority and average achievers), build community support systems for school	success, and address how to grant equitable	
access to rigorous curri	cula for all students.		
6.1	· 11. ha	4/8/13	
Submitted by: Sighatur	e	Date	
- 4,	1	راها، م	
Drinaina	VSupervisor VSupervisor	Date	
. Littoihs	Lan	11/1/12	
Acquist	re Superintendent/Superintendent	Date The Transfer of the Trans	

rev. 9/21/05

EMPLOYEE(S):	Michael McConnell	Kelly Smith	SCHOOL: Walker	
	Mandi Cordell Je	an Shivers	Department (opt.):	
	Teacher TBD		DATE(S): <u>July 14-17, 2013</u>	
ACTIVITY/EVEN	IT: AVID Summer Inst	<u>itute</u>		
LOCATION: <u>S</u>	an Antonio, TX			
ABSENCE: #	Days <u>5</u> Sub Require	ed: 🗌 Yes 🛮 No	# of School Days Missed 0	
EXPENSES REQU	JESTED: (OBTAIN RE	CEIPTS FOR ALL	INCURRED EXPENSES)	
	<u>APPROXI</u>	MATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds require a budget code.)	and
Registratio	s2,676.00		100-13-100-2210-112-6360	
Transport	ation \$2,700.00	Mode <u>Air</u>	100-13-100-2210-112-6582	
Rental Car	<u>0</u>			
Meals	<u>\$980.00</u>		100-13-100-2210-112-6582	
Lodging	\$2,028.00		100-13-100-2210-112-6582	
Substitutes	***************************************			
TOTAL	\$9,584.00			
] (or) will not 🔀 rece		from outside sources. rmination) Summer Institute. Teachers will be train	ha
in the AVID progi	ram in an effort to bette	er support students	s as they travel the AHS feeder pattern.	Lu
			raining, the 4 th and 5 th grade team will be properly curriculum with fidelity.	
<u>U</u> Pri	ncipal/Supervisor	7	Date 4/5/13	
Ass	sociate Superintendent/S	uperintendent	Date /	

STAFF TRAVEL/CONFERENCE REQUEST

EMPLOYEE(S): <u>Tass</u>	si Call, Tanya Wall, Kathy Floyd, Julie Val	enzuela Rob Wolf SCHOOL: AMS		
Mar	MaryGrace Salamon, Jennifer Queiruga, Theresa Eckley Department (opt.):			
<u>Trsi</u>	ta Diverta,(ALT: Amanda Miller)	DATE(S): <u>July 14-17, 2013</u>		
ACTIVITY/EVENT: AV	ID Summer Institute			
LOCATION: San An	tonio, TX			
ABSENCE: # Days	4 Sub Required: ☐Yes ☒No	# of School Days Missed 0		
EXPENSES REQUESTI	ED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS FOR ALL INCUR	RRED EXPENSES)		
	APPROXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)		
Registration	<u>\$6,690.00</u>	100-13-100-2210-166-6360		
Transportation	<u>\$6,800.00</u> Mode <u>Air</u>	100-13-100-2210-166-6582		
Rental Car	wantenance	100-13-100-2210-166-6582		
Meals	<u>\$2,950.00</u>	100-13-100-2210-166-6582		
Lodging	\$3000.00	100-13-100-2210-166-6582		
Substitutes	000.00	<u>N/A</u>		
TOTAL	<u>\$19,440.00</u>			
The District will (or) will not receive reimbursement from outside sources.				
Purpose of travel: AVID (Advancement Via Individual Determination) training for our AVID Site Team to support				
the implementation of t teachers, and content a	he program at our site. This will include o	ur Principal, Site Coordinator, AVID elective		
		learn effective instructional practices and our		
	ata to construct an action plan for effectived students (minority and average achievers)	implementation at our site. The AVID program		
teachers, helps schools	build community support systems for school	ol success, and address how to grant equitable		
access to rigorous curri	cula for all students.			
Submitted by: Signature Date				
	assi Coll	411/13		
Principa	l/Supervisor	Date '		
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date				

EMPLOYEE(S):	Todd Jaeger	SC	CHOOL: <u>District Offices</u> Department (opt.): <u>Legal</u>
	#BANGAACAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	D	ATE(S): <u>06/29/13 – 07/02/13</u>
ACTIVITY/EVE	NT: <u>School Disciplin</u>	e/Bully Conference	
LOCATION:	Las Vegas NV		
ABSENCE:	# Days 2 Sub Rec	juired: ∐Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQ	QUESTED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPTS FOR ALL INCU	JRRED EXPENSES)
	APPR	OXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registrat	on \$ <u>425.00</u>		001.00.100.2579.505.6360
Transpor	tation <u>\$218.80</u>	Mode <u>air</u>	001.00.100.2579.505.6582
Rental Ca	nr <u>n/a</u>		
Meals	<u>\$235.00</u>		001.00.100.2579.505.6582
Lodging	<u>\$443.52</u>		001.00.100.2579.505.6582
Substitute	es <u>n/a</u>		
TOTAL	<u>\$ 1322.32</u>		
The District will [☐ (or) will not 🛛	receive reimbursement from c	outside sources.
Purpose of travel:	Continuing Legal E	ducation	
Outcomes and aca across the country issues.	ndemic benefits to study who specialize in bu	lents and staff: This comprehing prevention and the inter	resection of bullying with school climate and violence
Submitted by:S	ignature		4-2-13 Date
		trich Welson	Date H-2-13
A	ssociate Superintende	nt/Superintendent	Date